
SHEET PARISH COUNCIL
Chairman – Chris Wilton
Clerk – Jenny Hollington

Rose Cottage, Ridge Common Lane, Stroud, Petersfield, Hants GU32 1AX
Tel: 01730 267784 or E-mail clerk.sheet@parish.hants.gov.uk 

Website – www.sheetparishcouncil.gov.uk

MEETING DATES 2024

Sheet Parish Council meets on the second Tuesday of each month (except
August) in the small meeting room at Sheet Village Hall at 7.00 p.m. (unless
otherwise  stated).   The  agenda  will  be  available  via  the  website  and
noticeboards 3 clear working days prior to the meetings.  Occasionally, extra
meetings may be necessary to comply with planning consultation deadlines.

Tuesday, 9th January

Tuesday, 13th February

Tuesday, 12th March

Tuesday, 9th April

 Annual Parish Assembly – Date to be confirmed

Tuesday, 14th May (Annual P.C. Meeting)  

Tuesday, 11th June

Tuesday,9th July

Tuesday, 10th September

Tuesday, 8th October

Tuesday, 12th November

Tuesday, 10th December

The Annual  Parish Assembly is a meeting of  Parish electors to debate current
issues in the community and celebrate local activities – the agenda for the meeting
will be available approximately a week beforehand.

Jenny Hollington
Clerk, Sheet P.C.
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